0400046609

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.

Office Use Only



400438672704

10/30/24--01029--015 **125.00

0

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: ASTRICA-7 LLC Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
GRACE White, CEO Name of Person
Astrida-7 LLC Firm/Company
5260 78th AUENUE N , Box 161
Pinellas Paek FL 33781 City/State and Zip Code Astridaelephant 59@gmail. Com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
Astoida alasta at 590 amid assa
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
GRACE White at 727, 221-4150 Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
☐\$125.00 Filing Fee ☐\$130.00 Filing Fee & ☐\$155.00 Filing Fee & ☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address
New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

 \bigcirc

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ASTRIDATION LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

ARTICLE II - Address:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address: 5260 78th Avenue, N 161 PINELIAS PARK, FL 33781	Mailing Address: 5260 78 th Avenue, N BOX PINEILAS PARK, FL 33781
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Reg (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regist another business entity with an active Florida registration.)	
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent	are:
Ashley Aik	٤N
V Name	:
5255 62 NI	
Florida street address (P.O.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Kenneth Ci	ty, FL 33709
City	State Zip
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of polace designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as regis	nt as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I
Ashley Registored Ag	Ent's Signature (REQUIRED)
(CO?	STINUED)

4	D	7	i	^	T	Ľ	13	
	ж		и	ı.		•		-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

•	· ·	, ,,
Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager		
AMBR	GRACE White	
	7848 73kg	NAU
	_ PINETIAS PARIC,	FW_33781
AMBE	Albert And	hairta a
	742- GIND ME	eli Drive
	Blakely PA	18952
0.00		
INGR	GRACE White	
	7840 73ED WE	14 15, 32.78
	- FINGLIAS TAKE.	110 3701
(Use attachment if necessary)		
	date of filing: NOVEMBET 18, Zo	21/
treflective date is listed, the date must relate of fifing.)	oe specific and cannot be more than five bu	isiness days prior to or 90 days ait
.,,	not meet the applicable statutory filing requ	irements, this date will not be listed
document's effective date on the Departr		
TCLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	- 1 0	
FAL - SSTATE - OCHASES	Réhab, Rent, SaleAnd	for Trade & ALL
+RFS	9,129,1765	01.00
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	. 1.	
	cace White	

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

 \mathcal{O}

ASTRIDA-7 LLC

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

ARTICLES 1

Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Astrida-7 LLC

ARTICLE 2

Principal Office and Mailing Address

2.01 The street address is: 5260 78th Avenue, N., Pinellas Park, Florida 33781

2.02 The mailing address is: 5260 78th Avenue, N., Pinellas Park, Florida 33781

ARITICLE 3

Purpose

The purpose for which this company is organized is to conduct any lawful business pursuant to state statue including but not limited to: Real Estate purchase, sale, rental, rehab, and trade whole or in part.

ARITICLE 4

Registered Agent

4.01The name of the registered agent is: Ashley Aiken

4.02 The registered agent's address is: 5255 62rd Street, N., Kenneth City, Florida 33709

ARTICLE 5

Members

The name and address of members are as follows:

5.01 Grace White

7840 73rd Way, Pinellas Park, Florida 33781

5.02 Albert Ambrister

742 Gino Meri Drive, Blakely, PA 18452

ARITICLE 6

Managers

The manager and the address of the manager is:

6.01 Grace White

7840 73rd Way, Pinellas Park, Florida, 33781

6.02 Operational Title(s): CEO

ARTICLE 7

Capital Contributions

The total amount of cash contributed to the company: \$5,000.00 Description and agreed value of property contributed to company:		
ARITICLE 8 Liability		
The members of the company are not personally liable for the acts or debts of company.	the	
ARTICLE 9 Other Provisions	<u> </u>	
		<u> </u>
I, <u>Grace White</u> , acting as the organizer for this company, execute these Articles of Organization dated <u>18th</u> , day of <u>November</u> , <u>2024</u> .	2024	SELANT
Grace White Grace White	2024 OCT 30	Late 1
Signature of Organizer	PY: L	, 50 A C